
Risod

MDR09

500

505

510

160
161

125

124

131

169

142

162

147

148

145

163

149

134
135

121

165

122

177

167168 123

116

118

176

181

119

117

178

11

166

155

128
170

138

129

97
113

132

120

146

172

179

145

171

141

174

139

173

161

140

126

133

157

114164

115

158

127

159

137
130

143

158

136

175

402

Kawatha Kh.

Kinkhed

Masala Pen

Chinchanba Pen

76°52'30"E

76°52'30"E

76°52'0"E

76°52'0"E

76°51'30"E

76°51'30"E

20
°4

'0"
N

20
°4

'0"
N

20
°3

'30
"N

20
°3

'30
"N

20
°3

'0"
N

20
°3

'0"
N

Pune

Nashik

Beed

SolapurSatara

Jalgaon

Yavatmal

Ahilyanagar

GadchiroliJalna

Latur

Sangli

Nagpur

Nanded

Dhule Amaravati

Akola

Chandrapur

Wardha

Hingoli
Palghar

Thane

Washim
Buldhana

Raigad

Ratnagiri

Kolhapur

Dharashiv

Gondia

Parbhani

Nandurbar

Sindhudurg

Bhandara

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Mumbai Suburban Dist
Mumbai City

µ
1:4,000
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